



31st January, 2026

Ref. No.: 102339/S/O/L-1/2025-26

The Manager,
Listing/Market Operation,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

The Manager,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Code – ASAHIINDIA

BSE Code – 515030

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025, as published in “Business Standard”, all editions and “Veer Arjun”, New Delhi on 31st January, 2026.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Asahi India Glass Limited,

Gopal Ganatra
Executive Director
General Counsel & Company Secretary
Membership No.: F 7090

Encl.: As above

Asahi India Glass Ltd.
Corporate Office: Unit No. 301-308,
1101-1104, 3rd and 11th Floor, Tower-D,
Global Business Park, M. G. Road,
Gurugram- 122002 Haryana (India)
Tel.: +91 124 4062212-19
Fax: +91 124 4062244, 4062288
website : www.aisglass.com
Corporate Identity Number: L26102DL1984PLC019542

Registered Office: Unit No. 203 to 208, Tribhuvan Complex,
Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi- 110065

IFB AGRO							
Regd.Office: Plot No.IND - 5, Sector-I,East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107 E-mail : complianceifbagro@ifbglobal.com Website : www.ifbagro.in Ph : 033 39849652 CIN : L01409WB1982PLC034590							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		(Rs. in lacs)
		31 December 2025	30 September 2025	31 December 2024	31 December 2025	31 December 2024	Year ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	47086	53288	41964	141947	118392	153849
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	987	3194	1337	6690	2675	3605
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	987	3194	1337	6690	2675	3605
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	730	2270	1128	4718	2171	2234
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	562	2483	1237	5076	2741	5657
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						59999
8	Earning per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted	7.79	24.23	12.05	50.36	23.18	23.85
Note :							
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Quarter And Nine Months Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Holding Company's website www.ifbagro.in							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		(Rs. in lacs)
		31 December 2025	30 September 2025	31 December 2024	31 December 2025	31 December 2024	Year ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	47086	53288	41964	141947	118392	153849
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1094	3303	1413	7007	2888	3918
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1094	3303	1413	7007	2888	3918
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	837	2379	1204	5035	2384	2547
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	673	2565	1309	5373	2950	5975
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						60347
8	Earning per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic & Diluted	8.93	25.40	12.85	53.75	25.45	27.19
Note :							
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Quarter And Nine Months Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in							

By order of the Board
Arup Kumar Banerjee
Executive Vice Chairman
DIN 00336225

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30 January, 2026

NIVA BUPA HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
REGISTRATION No.: 145, DATE OF REGISTRATION WITH IRDAI: FEBRUARY 15, 2010

Health Insurance

Financial Results

Rs. in Lakhs

SN	Particulars	Three months ended / As at		Year to date ended / As at		Year ended / As at
		Dec 31 , 2025	Dec 31 , 2024	Dec 31 , 2025	Dec 31 , 2024	Mar 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) (Note 1)	2,23,127	1,44,207	5,70,625	4,68,358	6,76,223
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8,764)	1,324	(21,435)	744	21,352
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8,764)	1,324	(21,435)	744	21,352
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8,764)	1,324	(21,435)	744	21,352
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,84,720	1,82,703	1,84,720	1,82,703	1,82,703
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,02,422	1,04,191	1,02,422	1,04,191	1,23,129
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(i) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.47)	0.07	(1.16)	0.04	1.22
	(ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.47)	0.07	(1.16)	0.04	1.20
9	Securities Premium Account	1,95,282	1,96,644	1,95,282	1,96,644	1,94,961
10	Net worth	2,87,142	2,86,894	2,87,142	2,86,894	3,05,832
11	Outstanding Debt	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times) (Note 3)	0.09	0.09	0.09	0.09	0.08
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times) (Note 4)	(12.00)	2.96	(9.64)	1.37	8.98
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times) (Note 5)	(12.00)	2.96	(9.64)	1.37	8.98
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Note 6)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- Premium Income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods and Services tax.
- The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- Debt Equity Ratio is calculated as Total Borrowings divided by Net Worth.
- Debt Service Coverage Ratio is computed as Profit before Interest and Tax divided by Interest expense together with principal repayments of long term debt made during the period.
- Interest Service Coverage Ratio is computed as Profit before Interest and Tax divided by Interest expense of long term debt.
- The provisions of Section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 18 of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Amendment Rules, 2014 are applicable to the Company. However, as per

Rule 18, Debenture Redemption Reserve shall be created out of profits of the Company available for payment of dividend, since the Company's equity shares are listed as at December 31, 2025 and the Company does not have profits which are available for payment of dividend, hence no Debenture Redemption Reserve is being created.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges ([www.nseindia.com](#)) & ([www.bseindia.com](#)) and the Company's website ([www.nivabupa.com](#)). The said Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on January 29, 2026 and such results were reviewed by the Joint Statutory Auditors.

The Financial Results can be accessed by scanning this QR Code.

Place: Gurugram
Date: January 29, 2026

Sd/-
Krishnan Ramachandran
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 08719264)

Insurance is a subject matter of solicitation. Niva Bupa Health Insurance Company Limited (IRDAI Registration Number 145). 'Bupa' and 'HEARTBEAT' logo are registered trademarks of their respective owners and are being used by Niva Bupa Health Insurance Company Limited under license. Registered Office: C-98, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, Part 1, New Delhi-110024. Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Capital Cyberscape, Golf Course Extension Road, Sector-59, Gurugram -122101 (Haryana). CIN No. L66000DL2008PLC182918. Customer Helpline No.: 1860-500-8888. Website: [www.nivabupa.com](#).

